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SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME HONORS

All-Americans
Year  Player

2015 Caroline Israels
2014 loli Benekou

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999

1998

1997

1996

Alyssa Diacono
Anique Hermann
Rachel Mitchell
Amber Pezzolla
Taelor Moreno
Amber Pezzolla
Kelly Campoli
Anique Hermann
Meaghan Poland
Kelly Campoli
Leanne Ford
Amber Pezzolla
Meaghan Poland
Kelly Campoli
Amber Pezzolla
Anna Gonzales
Kelly Campoli
Erinn Greenwood
Jenna Schuster
Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
Stacy Werner
Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
Rachel Serna
Rachel Serna
Holly Hartzell
Sandy Onweller
Holly Hartzell
Amber Prestegard
Holly Hartzell
Holly Hartzell
Larisa Baligalvis
Curran Teigen
Larisa Baligalvis
Sara Hanneman
Rachel Scott
Danielle Dabbaghian
Larisa Baligalvis
Rachel Scott

Teri Mullins
Heather Moody
Shae Philpott
Lisa Phillips

Team

Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Third Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Third Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team

Third Team

Second Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention
First Team
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
First Team
Honorable Mention
First Team

Second Team
Second Team
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All-Conference

Year  Player

Golden Coast Conference

2015 Caroline Israels
loli Benekou
Rachel Mitchell
Anique Hermann
Nikki de Roos

2014 loli Benekou
Anique Hermann
Rachel Mitchell
Alyssa Diacono

Big West Conference

2013 Amber Pezzolla
Anique Hermann
Emily Whalen

Team

Co-Player of the Year/First Team
First Team

Second Team

Honorable Mention

Freshman Team

Newcomer of the Year/First Team
First Team

First Team

Honorable Mention

First Team
Second Team
Honorable Mention

Mountain Pacific Sports Federation

2012 Amber Pezzolla
Kelly Campoli
2011 Kelly Campoli
Amber Pezzolla
Meaghan Poland
2010 Amber Pezzolla
Kelly Campoli
2009 Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
2008 Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
Sarah Brady
2007 Stacy Werner
Jenna Schuster
2006 Rachel Serna
2005  Rachel Serna
2004 Holly Hartzell
Ashley Zabel
2003 Holly Hartzell
Amber Prestegard
2002 Holly Hartzell
2001 Holly Hartzell
2000 Larisa Baltgalvis
Curran Teigen
1999 Larisa Baltgalvis
Sara Hanneman
Whitney Winlow
1998 Teri Mullins
Rachel Scott
Melissa Brimm
Danielle Dabbaghian
Sara Hanneman
1997*  Rachel Scott
Melissa Brimm

Second Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

Second Team
Honorable Mention

Second Team
Honorable Mention

Second Team

Second Team

Freshman Team

Second Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention

First Team
Honorable Mention

Second Team

Second Team
Honorable Mention

Second Team

First Team
Honorable Mention
First Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Second Team

Third Team
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
Honorable Mention
First Team™

Second Team*

Heather Kohler Second Team*
Teri Mullins Second Team*
1996*  Heather Moody Co-Player of the
Year*/First Team*
Teri Mullins First Team*
Shae Philpott First Team*
Rachel Scott Second Team*
* - Southern Division
Players Of The Week
Year  Player Date
Golden Coust Conference
2015 Alyssa Diacono April 15
Caroline Israels March 25
Alyssa Diacono March 11
Anique Hermann Feb. 11
2014 Caroline Israels April 17
Rachel Mitchell April 9
loli Benekou April 3
Anique Hermann Feb. 5
Big West Conference
2013 Amber Pezzolla April 3
Taelor Moreno March 27
Amber Pezzolla Feb. 27
2012 Anique Hermann April 16*
Kelly Campoli March 19
2010 Amber Pezzolla April 19*
Ronni Gautschi Jan. 25
2009  Anna Gonzales Feb. 10
2008  Anna Gonzales Feb. 11
2007 Jenna Schuster March 20
2005 Rachel Serna April 25
2004 Sandy Onweller March 16
Holly Hartzell Feb. 23
2003 Amber Prestegard March 18
2002 Holly Harizell Feb. 10
2001 Holly Hartzell March 19
2000  Lorisa Baltgalvis March 13

* - Newcomer of the Week

Conference All-Tournament Team

Year  Player
Golden Coast Conference
2015 Alyssa Diacono

Rachel Mitchell
2014 Anique Hermann

Caroline Israels
Mountain Pacific Sports Federation
2012 Amber Pezzolla
2008 Jenna Schuster
2003 Holly Hartzell
2000 Larisa Baltgalvis
1999 Larisa Baltgalvis
1998 Rachel Scott

Teri Mullins

Team

First Team
First Team
Second Team
First Team
First Team

Honorable Mention

NCAA All-Tournament Team

Year  Player

2008 Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster

2007 Anna Gonzales

National Collegiate Select
All-Tournament Team

Team
Second Team
Second Team
Second Team

Year  Player

2001 Holly Harizell
Heather Stiles
Kelly Falcone

Team

First Team
Second Team
Second Team



SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME HONORS

National Collegiate Championships

All-Tournament Team
Year  Player Team
1999 Larisa Baligalvis First Team
Sara Hanneman Honorable Mention
1998 Rachel Scott Second Team
1995 Shae Philpott
Rachel Scott
Tracy Young
All-Regional Team
Year  Player Team
2000 Larisa Baltgalvis First Team
Curran Teigen First Team
Amber Prestegard Second Team
1996 Heather Moody First Team
Shae Philpott First Team

Conference All-Academic Team

Year  Player
Golden Coast Conference
2015 Carina Carballo
Nikki de Roos
Alyssa Diacono
Nikole Ferrari
Taylor Gums
Anique Hermann
Courtney Jarvis
Nika Sedghi
2014 Carina Carballo
Alyssa Diacono
Taylor Gums
Anique Hermann
(laire McKinnon
Big West Conference
2013 No awards given
Mountain Pacific Sports Federation
2012 Kelly Campoli
Alex Ford
Leanne Ford
2011 Sarch Brady
Kelly Campoli
Alex Ford
Leanne Ford
Jenna Natalizio
Ashley Novack
2010 Sarch Brady
Kelly Campoli
Leanne Ford
Kierstin Hill

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

2003

2002

2001

1999
1998

Lindsey Morris
Jenna Natalizio
Sarah Brady
Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
Heather Fenske
Ronni Gautschi
Anna Gonzales
Jenna Schuster
Becca Ur
Tiphanie Elliott
Sarah Kilgore
Jenna Schuster
Becca Ur

Cia Cobb

Sarah Kilgore
Becca Ur

Cia Cobb
Dominique Delgado
Monica DeRosier
Sarah Kilgore
Ashley Reta
Becca Ur
Dominique Delgado
Holly Hartzell
Kristin Moore
Casey Finnegan
Holly Hartzell
Ashleigh May
Kristin Moore
Becky Sensney
Katie Clark
Casey Finnegan
Holly Hartzell
Heidi Matsumoto
Becky Sensney
Kelly Falcone
Heidi Matsumoto
Becky Sensney
Lisa Swain
Larisa Baltgalvis
Larisa Baltgalvis
Rebecca Beal
Teri Mullins

Aztec Olympians

Year
2004

2000

Player

Heather Moody (team captain)
Rachel Scott (assistant coach)
Heather Moody

Kathy “Gubba” Sheehy

Rachel Scott (alternate)

ACWPC All-Academic Team

Year
2015

2014

2013

2012

Player

Alyssa Diacono
Carina Carballo
Anique Hermann
Nika Sedghi
Taylor Gums
Alyssa Diacono
Anique Hermann
Nika Sedghi
Carina Carballo
Taylor Gums
Anique Hermann
Juliana Matos
Alex Ford

Carina Carballo
Anique Hermann
Kelli Boling

Category
Outstanding
Superior
Superior
Superior
Excellent
Outstanding
Outstanding
Superior
Excellent
Excellent
Superior
Superior
Excellent
Excellent
Outstanding
Superior

Carina Carballo Superior
Alex Ford Superior
Leanne Ford Superior
Tori Long Excellent
2011 Jenna Natalizio Superior
Sarah Brady Excellent
Alex Ford Excellent
Leanne Ford Excellent
2010  Lindsey Morris Superior
Jenna Natalizio Excellent
Kierstin Hill Excellent
Leanne Ford Excellent
Sarah Brady Excellent
2009 Kelly Campoli Superior
Sarah Brady Excellent
Anna Gonzales Excellent
Jenna Schuster Excellent
2008  Katie Bentley Superior
Heather Fenske Superior
Becca Ur Superior
2007 Heather Fenske Superior
Becca Ur Superior
Tiphanie Elliott Excellent
Ronni Gautschi Excellent
2006  Becca Ur Superior
Cia Cobb Excellent
Sarah Kilgore Excellent
2005  Monica DeRosier Outstanding
Becca Ur Superior
Cia Cobb Excellent
Ashley Reta Excellent
2004 Holly Harizell Excellent
Kristin Moore Excellent
2003 Monica DeRosier Superior
Becky Sensney Superior
Katelyn Schlactus Superior
Kristin Moore Excellent
Holly Hartzell Excellent
2002 Monica DeRosier Superior
Becky Sensney Superior
Katie Clark Superior
Ashleigh May Excellent
Heather Stiles Excellent
2000 Nicole Morasky Outstanding
Becky Sensney Superior
Heidi Matsumoto Superior
Kelly Falcone Excellent
Megan Dunbar Excellent
1999 Heidi Bradley Outstanding
Briana Snodgrass Superior
Arianne Condrick Superior
1998 Larisa Baligalvis Excellent

National Collegiate Goalie Of
The Year

Year  Player
1995 Rachel Scott

2003 United States Water Polo
Women’s Open Championship

All-Tournament Selections Team
Amber Prestegard First Team
Holly Hartzell First Team
Monica DeRosier First Team
Casey Finnegan Honorable Mention
Becky Sensney Honorable Mention
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SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME RECORDS

Single-Game Records

Goals

8, Shae Philpott vs. UC Santa Barbara, 4/26/96
7, Anna Gonzales vs. Long Beach State, 3/8/09
7, Jenna Schuster vs. Hawai'i, 4/27/07

7, Amber Prestegard at UC Irvine, 2/16/01

6, Amber Pezzolla vs. Indiana, 1/20/13

6, Amber Pezzolla vs. Redlands, 4/14/12

6, Leanne Ford at Chapman, 4/14/12

6, Amber Pezzolla vs. Michigan, 2/13/11

6, Jenna Schuster vs. (S Bakersfield, 3/25/07
6, Holly Hartzell vs. CS Northridge, 4/18/04

6, Sandy Onweller vs. Hawai'i, 2/26/04

6, Holly Hartzell vs. Hartwick, 5/4/01

Assists

7, Sarah Brady vs. California, 4/9/11

5, Anique Hermann vs. Fresno Pacific, 3/29/14
5, Anique Hermann vs. Connecticut College, 3/22/14
5, Anique Hermann at Chapman, 4/14/12

5, Alana Burgess vs. Sonoma State, 2/11/12

5, Sarah Brady vs. San Jose State, 5/1/10

5, Sarah Brady vs. Cal Baptist, 4/2/10

5, Becca Ur vs. California, 4/27/08

5, Becca Ur vs. Hawai'i, 4/8/08

5, Elana Cervantes at UC Irvine, 3/26/06

5, Elana Cervantes vs. San Jose State, 2/26/06

5, Stacy Werner at California, 3/6/05

5, Elana Cervantes at UC Santa Barbara, 2/25/05
5, Sarah Kilgore vs. Pacific, 3/13/04

5, Dominique Delgado vs. Hartwick, 2/10/02

5, Holly Hartzell vs. UC Irvine, 2/16/01

5, Amer Prestegard vs. LMU, 4/15/00

Steals

9, Megan Dunbar vs. Long Beach State, 4/9/00
9, Megan Dunbar vs. Long Beach State, 3/4/99
8, Sarah Brady at Arizona State, 4/17/10

7, Carina Carballo vs. Princeton, 3/16/14

7, Danielle Pelke vs. San Jose State, 4/29/07
7, Stacy Werner vs. Pacific, 4/17/04

7, Casey Finnegan vs. Pacific, 3/16/03

Season Records

Goals

1. Larisa Baligalvis, 1999
Anna Gonzales, 2009
Holly Hartzell, 2001
Jenna Schuster, 2007
Jenna Schuster, 2008
Anna Gonzales, 2007
Sara Hanneman, 1999
Anna Gonzales, 2008
Amber Pezzolla, 2013
Lisa Phillips, 1995

Assists

Anique Hermann, 2014
Sarah Brady, 2011
Elana Cervantes, 2007
Becca Ur, 2008

Elana Cervantes, 2005
Alana Burgess, 2012
Ronni Gautschi, 2009
Amber Pezzolla, 2010
Stacy Werner, 2007
Flana Cervantes, 2006
Dominique Delgado, 2004
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Megan Dunbar, 1999
Sara Hanneman, 1999
Megan Dunbar, 2000
Wendy Jensen, 1999
Stacy Werner, 2007
Stacy Werner, 2006
Larisa Baligalvis, 1999
Amber Pezzolla, 2012
Whitney Winlow, 1999
Heather Moody, 1996
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106
92
90
84
83
80
79
77

n

69
67

59
56
54
49
48

48
48

168
128
100
97
95
87
86
80
80
80

Ejections Drawn

1. Erinn Greenwood, 2008 121
2. Erinn Greenwood, 2009 101
3. Erinn Greenwood, 2007 91
4. Larisa Baltgalvis, 1999 86
5. Holly Hartzell, 2004 85
6. Larisa Baltgalvis, 2000 71
1. Becca Ur, 2005 76
8. Holly Hartzell, 2001 74
9. Becca Ur, 2007 7
10.  Anique Hermann, 2014 70
Goalkeeper Saves

1. Curran Teigen, 1999 420
2. Kelly Campoli, 2012 378
3. Rachel Mitchell, 2013 368
4 Sarah Kilgore, 2007 364
5. Kelly Campoli, 2010 337
6. Kelly Campoli, 2011 335
1. Heather Fenske, 2008 332
8. Kelly Campoli, 2009 300
9. Rachel Mitchell, 2014 297
10.  Curran Teigen, 2000 279

Career Records

Goals
1. Holly Harizell, 2001-04 278
2. Anna Gonzales, 2006-09 273
3. Jenna Schuster, 2006-09 255
4. Larisa Baltgalvis, 1997-00 235
5. Amber Prestegard, 2000-03 230
6. Amber Pezzolla, 2010-13 229
7. Shae Philpott, 1995-98 205
8. Sara Hanneman, 1996-99 180
9. Leanne Ford, 2009-12 162
10.  Meaghan Poland, 2009-12 160
Assists
1. Elana Cervantes, 2004-07 186
2. Sarah Brady, 2008-11 180
3. Anique Hermann, 2012-15 159
4, Dominique Delgado, 2002-05 126
5 Amber Pezzolla, 2009-13 124
6. Anna Gonzales, 2006-09 123
1. Erinn Greenwood, 2006-09 119
8. Amber Prestegard, 2000-03 116
9. Stacy Werner, 2004-07 113
10.  Alex Ford, 2010-13 99
Steals
1. Amber Pezzolla, 2010-13 303
2. Megan Dunbar, 1999-00 268
3. Alex Ford, 2010-13 257
4 Stacy Werner, 2004-07 249
5. Anique Hermann, 2012-15 234
6. Casey Finnegan, 2000-03 219
1. Holly Harizell, 2001-04 209
8. Sara Hanneman, 1996-99 182
9. Anna Gonzales, 2006-09 178
Savanah Kelley, 2003-2006 178
Ejections Drawn
1. Erinn Greenwood, 2006-09 372
2 Holly Harizell, 2001-04 282
3. Anique Hermann, 2012-15 251
4. Becca Ur, 2005-08 250
5. Ronni Gautschi, 2007-11 190
6. Larisa Baltgalvis, 1997-00 179
7. Meaghan Poland, 2009-12 174
8. Amber Pezzolla, 2010-13 162
9. Anna Gonzales, 2006-09 130
10.  Jenna Schuster, 2006-09 126
Goalkeeper Saves
1. Kelly Campoli, 2009-12 1,350
2. Rachel Mitchell, 2013-present 927
3. Curran Teigen, 1997-00 904
4 Sarah Kilgore, 2004-07 900
5. Ashley Zabel, 2001-04 544
6. Heather Fenske, 2005-08 407
7. Heather Stiles, 2001-02 398

Records Through The Years

Nat’l
Year  Coach Record®  League  Finish
1995 Deena Schmidt 24-8 N/A 2nd
1996 Deena Schmidt 27-8 42 3rd
1997 Deena Schmidt 17-12 42 3rd
1998 Deena Schmidt 23-14 54 Tth
1999 Carin Crawford 23-19 3-6 5th
2000  Carin Crawford 18-16 45 6th
2001 Carin Crawford 23-16 4-6 Tth*
2002 Carin Crawford 20-15 5-6 8th*
2003 Carin Crawford 21-12 4-6 6th*
2004 Carin Crawford 26-9 8-3 Tth*
2005  Carin Crawford 16-18 39 11th*
2006 Carin Crawford 22-12 57 Tth*
2007 Carin Crawford 29-10 8-4 Aih#
2008 Carin Crawford 317 84 Sth#
2009 Carin Crawford 23-11 1-6 8th*
2010 Carin Crawford 21-15 1-6 T-9th*
2011 Carin Crawford 20-15 1-6 11th*
2012 Carin Crawford 2211 1-6 8th*
2013 Carin Crawford 23-11 52 10th*
2014 Carin Crawford 23-12 6-0 17th*
2015 Carin Crawford 17-15 6-0 T-16th
21 years 469-266 86-90

* - Final American Water Polo Coaches Association (AWPCA) ranking.

#- NCAA tournament finish

A - SDSU competed in the MPSF until joining the Big West in 2013, and the

Golden Coast in 2014.

Postseason Results

Year League*
1995 n/a
1996 Ind
1997 5th
1998 4th
1999 5th
2000 6th
2001 7th
2002 7th
2003 5th
2004 6th
2005 7th
2006 7th
2007 5th
2008 5th
2009 7th
2010 7th
2011 8th
2012 6th
2013 4th
2014 Ind
2015 Ind

Regional /
Qualifiers®
Ind
3rd
3rd
5th
3rd
3rd
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

Nat'l Coll.
Champ. /Select~

4th-NCAA
Sth-NCAA

Ind
3rd
3rd
7th
5th
6th
Ind
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

*- The MPSF Tournament began play in 1996, Big West in 2013, Golden Coast

in 2014.

A - SDSU participated in regional qualifying tournaments for the National Col-
legiate Championship from 1995-00.
~ - Water polo became an NCAA Championship sport in 2001. The National
College Select Tournament served as a postseason tourney for teams not qual-
ifying for the NCAA Championship.



SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME LETTERWINNERS

-A-
Abrams, Erin - 2010, 2011

-B-
Baligalvis, Larisa - 1997, 98, 99, 00
Beal, Rebecca - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Benekou, loli - 2014, 15
Bentley, Katie - 2008, 09
Boling, Kelli - 2012, 13
Bradley, Heidi - 1999
Brady, Sarah - 2008, 09, 10, 11
Brimm, Melissa - 1996, 97, 98
Burgess, Alana - 2009, 10, 11,12

-C-

Campoli, Kelly - 2009, 10, 11,12
Carballo, Carina - 2012, 13,14, 15
Cervantes, Elana - 2004, 05, 06, 07

Clork, Katie - 2002

Clorke, Kellie - 1996

Cobb, Cia - 2005, 06

Cranney, Taylor - 2003, 04

-D-
Dabbaghian, Danielle - 1998
Daseler, Sara - 2003, 04
Delgado, Dominique - 2002, 03, 04, 05
deGoede, Ashley - 2010, 11
de Jonckheere, Melissa - 2009, 10
de Roos, Nikki - 2015
DeRosier, Monica - 2005
Diacono, Alyssa - 2014, 15
Dimoff, Jennifer - 1999
Dunbar, Megan - 1999, 00

-
Elliott, Tiphanie - 2007, 08

-
Falcone, Kelly - 2000, 01
Farris, Sara - 2004, 05
Federspiel, Nicole - 1997, 98
Fenske, Heather - 2007, 08
Ferguson, Katie - 1998
Ferrari, Nikole - 2013, 14, 15
Finnegan, Casey - 2000, 01, 02, 03
Ford, Alex - 2010, 11, 12,13
Ford, Leanne - 2009, 10, 11,12

-G-
Garzon, Nicole - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Gautschi, Ronni - 2007, 08, 09, 11
Gonzales, Anna - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Greenwood, Erinn - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Gregory, Allison - 1996, 97, 99
Gums, Taylor - 2014, 15

-H-
Hallquist, Heather - 1995, 96
Halpin, Shannon - 1999, 00
Hanneman, Sara - 1996, 97, 98, 99
Hartzell, Holly - 2001, 02, 03, 04
Helton, Heather - 1995
Hermann, Anique - 2012, 13,14, 15
Hill, Kierstin - 2009, 10
Hoetker, Alex - 2015

-
Israels, Caroline - 2014, 15

-J-
Jarvis, Courtney - 2015
Jensen, Wendy - 1998, 99

«-
Keach, Kimmy - 2009, 10, 11
Kelley, Savanah - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Kilgore, Sarah - 2005, 06, 07
Klein, Hannah - 2008
Klingfus, Morgan - 2012, 13
Kohler, Heather - 1997

-L-
Lester, Erin - 2007, 08, 09
Lewis, Kim - 2010, 11
Libutti, Frankie - 2014
Long, Tori- 2012, 13
Lopez, Juckie - 2000, 01, 02

-N-
Madden, Katherine - 1996
Magro, Makena - 2014, 15
Matos, Juliana - 2013
Matsumoto, Heidi - 2000, 01, 02, 03
May, Ashleigh - 2002, 03
McCullum, Ashley - 2005
McKibbin, Sarah - 1996, 97
McKinnon, Claire - 2013, 14
Merlo, Beth - 2001, 02
Miller, Rachel - 2010, 11, 12,13
Mitchell, Rachel - 2013, 14,15
Moody, Heather - 1996
Moore, Kristin - 2003, 04
Morasky, Nicole - 2000
Moreno, Taelor -2012, 13, 14
Morris, Lindsey - 2009, 10
Muller, Courtney - 2010
Mullins, Teri - 1995, 96, 97, 98

-N-
Natalizio, Jenna - 2010, 11
Newman, Fallon - 2009
Novack, Ashley - 2008, 09, 10, 11

-0-
Onweller, Sandy - 2003, 04

-p-
Pace-Bowers, Jessica - 2006, 07, 08
Pedersen, Meghann - 2010, 11
Pelke, Danielle - 2007, 08, 09
Pezzollo, Amber - 2010, 11,12, 13
Philpott, Shae - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Poland, Meaghan - 2009, 10, 11, 12
Prestegard, Amber - 2000, 01, 02, 03

-R-
Reta, Ashley - 2005

-S-
Schuster, Jenna - 2006, 07, 08, 09
Schneider, Katy - 2014
Schwariz, Madeline - 2013
Scoft, Rachel - 1995, 96, 97, 98
Sedghi, Nika - 2014, 15
Sensney, Becky - 2001, 02, 03
Serna, Rachel - 2003, 04, 05, 06
Smith, Chelsy - 2003, 04
Stiles, Heather - 2001, 02
Stivers, Donna - 2002

Stivers, Susan - 2004, 05, 06
Storey, Leslie - 1995
Swain, Lisa - 2000, 01

I
Taylor, Ashling - 2006
Teigen, Curran - 1997, 98, 99, 00
Tylka, Emily - 2014, 15

-U-
Ur, Becca - 2005, 06, 07, 08

-V-
Vessey, Brooke - 2008, 09
Vessey, Jamie - 2007, 08
Voigt, Samantha - 2010, 11,12, 13

-W-
Weise, Lisa - 2001, 02
Werner, Stacy - 2004, 05, 06, 07
Whalen, Emily - 2010, 11,12, 13
Whelan, Hilary - 2009, 10
Wickliffe, Bailey - 2013
Winlow, Whitney - 1999, 00, 01, 02

-Y-
Young, Tracy - 1995

-Z-
Zabel, Ashley - 2001, 03, 04
Tehisch, Cassie - 2005, 06
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SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME RESULTS

San Diego State women’s water polo all-fime results. The 1997  17-12 overall, 4-2 MPSF k6 vs. Navy L 7-8 2001  23-16 overall, 4-6 MPSF
number after the date is SDSU’s national ranking. The sec- National Finish: 3rd k6 vs. Marin w 10-4 National Finish: 7th
ond number is the opponent’s ranking at game time. MPSF Home: 5-2, Away: 1-0, Neutral: 11-10 k6 vs. USA East w 10-5 Home: 5-4, Away: 3-4, Neutral: 15-8
play began in 1996. Head Coach: Deena Schmidt E7 vs. Navy 2oL 67 - Head Coach: Carin Crawford
k13 UC Santa Barbara* w 137 UCSD Triton Invitational UCSD Triton Invitational
1995 © 24-8 overall UCSD Triton Invitational E12 vs. Indiana w 11-2 E10 vs. Cal Baptist L 34
National Finish: 2nd F14 at UC San Diego w 16-4 F13 vs. California L 6-8 10 vs. UClrvine w 10-6
Home: 4-1, Away: 1-1, Neutral: 19-6 E15 vs. UC Davis w 10-7 E13 vs. Stanford L 58 EN at UC San Diego L 8-10
Head Coach: Deena Schmidt E15 vs. Stanford L 51 F14 vs. San Jose Stafe w 64 kN vs. UCIrvine w 75
UCSD Tournament k16 vs. California L 9-12 [AL) vs. Hawai'i w 19 E16 at UClrvine* w 171
E17 at UC San Diego L 7-8 E16 vs. Stanford L 8-14 E20 UC Santa Cruz W 12-3 E17 at UCLA* L 32
18 vs. USC w 177 £22 usc* w 6-2 UC Santa Barbara Invitational k17 at LMU* L 46
E18 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 16-2 Stanford Invitational . vs. La Verne w 16-1 £23 vs. Princeton (at UCSB) W 10-4
E19 at UC San Diego w 7-6 M8 vs. UC Davis W 107 E27 vs. UCLA L 4N UC Santa Barbara Invitational
E19 vs. Sunset L 212 M8 vs. Team Canada W 11-10 28 at UC Santa Barbara 3otW 65 3 vs. Loyola Marymount L 89
Commerce Tournament M9 vs. UCLA L 79 F28 vs. San Jose State w 7-6 £24 vs. Pacific w 10-3
M4 vs. Commerce w 84 M9 vs. California L 7-12 M4 Long Beach State* 2otL 910 25 vs. Princeton w 6-5
M4 vs. Redlands w 184 M4 [ oL 78 0 MII usc L 610 £25 vs. UC Davis w 6-5
M5 vs. Club Polo w 10-3 M.15 UC Santa Barbara* w 87 M2 California* w 7-5 F28 Michigan w 13-5
M.5 vs. Golden West L 4-6 M.21 NG w 9-6 M.13 Pacific* w 115 M4 at UC Santa Barbara* w 109
M.16 MS w 192 AS ucLA* L 49 M3 Massachusetts W 10-5 M9 at UCSan Diego w 6-4
M18 UCLA ] 10-5 MPSF Tc (Santa Barbara, Calif.; 3rd pluce) Hawai’i Invitational M.15 California™ L 6-15
Pomona Tournament AN vs. Pacific 17-6 M19 vs. USC L 512 M.16 Pacific* w 7-3
M.25 vs. (MS w 132 AN vs. USC W 1-5 M.20 vs. Long Beach State w 9-5 M.20 Massachusetts w 9-4
M.25 vs. UC Davis w 221 A2 vs. Stanford L 4-6 M.20 at Hawai'i* L 41 M.23 Long Beach State* w 10-8
M.26 vs. UC San Diego L 4.5 A2 vs. UCLA L 6-8 M.26 Stanford* L 2-6 M.24 Cal Baptist w 10-7
M.26 vs. UC Santa Barbara W 157 A3 vs. Stanford of-W 8-7 M.27 San Jose State* W 6-4 M.24 vs. LMU (at Cal Baptist) L 8-10
AS UC San Diego w 18 = Alb UCSan Diego w 15 A2 U L 28 M30 Stanford* L 512
Santa Barbara Tournament Western Regional Qualification Tournament (Berkeley, (ulif ) A3 UC Santa Barbara* L 5-6 M.31 San Jose State™ L 47
AT vs. California w 14-6 A25 vs. UC Davis ] MPSF Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif.; 6th place) AT UsSc L 418
AT vs. UC Davis L 6-7 A26 vs. UC San Diego w H 4 A9 vs. California 2otL 89 Long Beach Invitational
A8 vs. Stanford w 112 A26 vs. UCLA L 413 A9 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 9-5 Al3 vs. UCIrvine w 10-6
A9 vs. UC San Diego W 11-8 A2T vs. Stanford L 47 A0 vs. Pacific w 6-4 A13 vs. Cal Baptist L 48
A15 uctA w 124 College National Championships (Ann Arbor, Mich.) AT0 vs. Stanford L 48 A13 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 87
Division 1 Qualifying Tournament . vs. Indiana w 202 All vs. Hawai'i L 19 Al4 vs. USC L 6-12
vs. UClrvine w 172 M9 vs. Slippery Rock W 54 A4 UC San Diego dotW  7-6 A4 vs. UC Santa Cruz w 9-1
AN vs. California w 184 M.10 vs. UCLA L 310 National Qualification Tournament (La Jolla, Calif.) A4 vs. (S Bakersfield w 17-6
A2 vs. Stanford w 10-3 M1 vs. Stanford JotW 87 A3 vs. USC 47 A2 at Howai'i L 49
A22 vs. UCSan Diego w 53 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Contest A24 vs. UCLA L 69 MPSF Tournament (Honolulu, Hawaii; 7th place)
A4 vs. UC Davis L 21 A25 vs. UC Santa Barbara 200W 86 AT vs. Long Beach State w 76
A28 UCSan Diego L 6-9 1998 © 23-14 overall, 5-4 MPSF A25 vs. UCLA L 29 AT vs. Stanford L 31
National Water Polo Championships National Finish: 7th Collegiate National Championships (Davis, Calif.) A28 vs. San Jose State L 36
M2 vs. UCLA W 7-4 Home: 4-2, Away: 5-3, Neutral: 14-9 M7 vs. Long Beach State w 139 A29 vs. UC Santa Barhara W 7-6
M2 vs. Harvard w 205 Head Coach: Deena Schmidt m7 vs. California L 28 National Collegiate Select Championships (Stockton, Calif.)
M3 vs. Slippery Rock w 10-4 E5 usc w 8-6 M8 vs. UC Davis 2otW 65 X vs. Hartwick College 10-2
Mm13 vs. UCSan Diego w 119 UCSD Triton Invitational M9 vs. UC Santa Barbara W 32 M5 vs. Cal Baptist w 103
M.14 vs. Slippery Rock (CH) L 78 2 vs. (MS w 16-2 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest M5 vs. UC Davis w 87
k7 vs. UC Santa Barbara L 68 M.6 vs. UC Santa Barbara L 6-8
1996 o 27-8 overall, 4-2 MPSF k7 vs. UCLA L 314 2000 © 18-16 overall, 4-5 MPSF * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest
National Finish: 3rd F8 at UC San Diego w 93 National Finish: 6th
Home: 2-1, Away: 4-1, Neutral: 21-6 F8 vs. UC Davis W 10-8 Home: 7-5, Away: 0-1, Neutral: 11-10 2002 © 20-15 overall, 5-6 MPSF
Head Coach: Deena Schmidt UCSB T Head Coach: Carin Crawford National Finish: 8th
San Diego Invitational F28 vs. LMU w 150 E10 (NG L 12-28 Home: 4-4, Away: 7-4, Neutral: 9-7
E3 vs. UCSan Diego w 9-5 F28 at UC Santa Barbara L 46 UCSD Triton Invitational Head Coach: Carin Crawford
F3 vs. Sunset w1310 M1 vs. UC San Diego w 95 kNl vs. USC L 6-17 F8 19 Hartwick College w 7-6
E3 vs. Shores L 13-14 M1 vs. USC L 5-10 E12 vs. UC Davis L 712 £8 16 _Indiana w 10-4
E15 UC Santa Barbara* W 14-6 M.6 af Long Beach State™ w 17-2 F12 vs. California L 510 UCSD Triton Invitational
UCSD Triton Invitational M3 at California* L 59 F12 vs. Long Beach State w 87 9 19 vs. Cal Bapfist w 1211
El6 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 14-6 M.14 af Pacific* W 13-6 E13 at UC San Diego L 79 E9 8 vs. MU L 35
F17 vs. Stanford w 73 M.18 Massachusetts w 17 UC Santa Barbara Tournament 10 19 vs. Hartwick College w 119
E17 vs. California w 119 M.20 Hawai'i* W 10-1 26 vs. Hawai'i L 7-8 E10 12 at UC San Diego L 45
F18 vs. UCLA L 412 M.27 at San Jose State* w 143 F.26 vs. Redlands w 84 El6 7 UCSanta Barbara* of-L 67
M1 at UC Santa Barbara* W 11-6 M.27 af Stanford* L 6-13 £27 vs. UC San Diego w 84 UC Santa Barbara Invitational
UC Santa Barbara Invitational UC Davis Tournament E27 vs. Long Beach State L 56 E23 11 vs. UCDavis oW 119
M2 vs. UC Santa Cruz w 19-2 M.28 vs. Redlands w 161 M3 UC Santa Barhara™ w 64 £23 2 vs. UCLA L 28
M2 vs. UCSan Diego w 14-6 M.28 vs. Long Beach State W 19-3 M4 UCLA* L 6-8 F24 6 vs.LMU L 57
M.2 vs. Stanford w 93 M.29 at UC Davis w 95 M9 Long Beach State* oW 98 £24 7 vs. Long Beach State L 36
M3 vs. Shores w 9-8 M.29 vs. Hawai'i L 7-8 M.11 Hawai'i* W 124 E27 13 Michigan w 85
M3 vs. California L 57 A3 UC Santa Barbara* L 78 17 Pacific* w 9-5 M2 19 at UCIrvine* ] 7-6
M.13 at UC San Diego w 17-3 A UCLA* L 47 M18 California* L 15 M.2 vs. Redlands w 50
M.15 at USCH W 131 MPSF Te (Stock Calif.; fourth place) M.31 San Jose State™ L 5-6 M3 7 at Long Beach State* ] 7-5
M.17 UCLA* L 27 AT0 vs. San Jose Stafe w 102 Al Stanford* L 67 [IX] 4t California® L 314
M.30 at UCLA* L 4-5 Al0 vs. Pacific w 18-5 MPSF Tournament (San Jose, Calif.; 5th place) M.10 16 ot Pacific ] 117
AS usc w 103 AN vs. UC Santa Barbara w 128 A7 vs. UCLA L 914 MI5 2 U L 512
MPSF Tournament (Berkeley, Calif.; 2nd place) Al vs. UCLA L 312 A7 vs. Hawai'i w 74 UCSD Mini Tournament
A2 vs. Pacific w 20-2 A2 vs. California L 9-10 A8 vs. Stanford L 69 M7 15 vs. Princefon w 9-6
A2 vs. USC w 14-6 A5 UC San Diego W 11-6 A8 vs. Pacific w 7-6 M.17 12 at UC San Diego w 5-4
A3 vs. California W 10-6 Western Regional Qualification Tournament (Pulo Alto, (ul‘f ) A9 vs. Long Beach State ] 5-4 M.21 (S Northridge* W 9-2
A13 vs. Stanford w 115 A24 vs. Stanford Al4 UC San Diego w 42 M.23 3 *USC L 813
A4 vs. UCLA L 5-6 A25 vs. Pacific W 10 5 A15 Cal Baptist W 84 A4 6 at San Jose State™ w 87
A9 at UC San Diego w 7-5 A25 vs. UC Santa Barbara W 7-4 A15 LMU W 12-2 A5 2 ot Stanford* L 412
Western Regional Qualification Tournament (Los Angeles, Cd'rl) A.26 vs. USC w 7-6 So. Cal. Regionals-Collegiate Nat'l Qualifying (Los Ange- ~ A11 11 Howaii* L 10-11
A.26 vs. UC Santa Barbara w National Collegiate Championships (Los Angeles, Culll ) les, Calif.) Long Beach State Invitational
A.26 vs. Pacific w ]9 2 vs. Princeton w 2-6 A2 vs. UC San Diego w 52 A13 vs. (S Bakersfield w 85
A7 vs. UCSan Diego w 114 M8 vs. Hawai'i L 3 5 AN vs. USC L 8-10 A3 18 vs. Pacific oW 109
A7 vs. California L 79 M9 vs. UC Santa Barbara L 89 A22 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 9-8 Al3 vs. Redlands L 67
A28 vs. Stanford oW 87 M.10 vs. Massachusetts w 8-3 A22 vs. LMU w 124 Al4 5 af Long Beach State w 9-6
National Collegiate Championships (Davis, Calif.) * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest Collegiate National Championships (Bloomington, Ind.) Al4 2 vs. USC L 515
X vs. Brown w 203 M5 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 87 Harper Cup
M.10 vs. Stanford w 53 1999 ¢ 23-19 overall, 3-6 MPSF M5 vs. California L 27 A19 8 ot UCSan Diego w 87
M1 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 15-7 National Finish: 5th M.6 vs. UC Davis 20tW 109 MPSF Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif.; 7th place)
M1 vs. UCLA L 6-12 Home: 6-5, Away: 1-1, Neutral: 16-13 M7 vs. Massachusetts L 34 A26 18 vs. UCIrvine w 14-8
M.12 vs. Slippery Rock w 6-5 Head Coach: Carin Crawford * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest A26 3 atUSC L 48
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest U.S. Senior Winter Champs. at Princeton A7 6 vs. San Jose State L 45
E5 vs. Central Florida w 222 A28 11 vs. Hawai'i w 9-8
E5 vs. Boston w 152 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest
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SAN DIEGO STATE ALL-TIME RESULTS

2003 © 21-12 overall, 4-6 MPSF 2005¢ 16-18 overall, 3-9 MPSF 2007 © 29-10 overall, 8-4 MPSF A26 14 8 (9)San Jose State (consolation) W 9.7
National Finish: 6th National Finish: 11th National Finish: 5th; NCAA Finish: 4th A27 14 5 (7) California (5th place) otW 1211
Home: 7-2, Away: 3-5, Neutral: 11-5 Home: 6-4, Away: 1-7, Neutral: 9-7 Home: 10-2, Away: 4-4, Neutral: 15-4 NCAA Championships (Palo Alto, Calif.; 5th place)
Head Coach: Carin Crawford Head Coach: Carin Crawford Head Coach: Carin Crawford M9 5 9 vs.UCDavis L
UCSD Triton Invitational UCSD Triton Invitational E8 6 12 Hartwick College W 9-8 MI0 5 vs. Pomona-Pitzer w 114
B 7 vs. (S Bakersfield w 16-5 5 8 vs. (S Bakersfield w 114 UCSD Triton Invitational MIT 5 10 vs. Michigan w 129
E8 7 17 vs. Hartwick College w 17-8 E5 8 13 vs. UCDavis w 95 E10 6 rv vs. Bucknell w 13 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest
E9 7 6 vs.IMU L 45 F6 8 5 vs. Long Beach State L 6-7 E10 6 16 vs. UCSanta Barbara W 87
E9 7 4 vs long Beach State oW 6-5 F6 8 4 v.IMU L 512 E1T 6 9 vs.UCDavis w 84 2009  23-11 overall, 1-6 MPSF
F14 7 4 atlong Beach State* L 4-10 F18 7 2 aUSCt L 7-12 E1T 6 11 vs.IMU L 6-8 National Finish: 8th
E15 7 3 atUSC L 7-11 E19 7 10 at UCSanta Barbara* L 27 El6 8 4 ot Howai'i* ot-L 9-10 Home: 8-5, Away: 1-3, Neutral: 14-3
E21 7 8 SanJose State* w 9-4 UC Santa Barbara Invitational UC Irvine Invitational Head Coach: Carin (rawford
UCSD Mini Tournament E25 10 vs. Marist w 17-4 E24 8 9 atUCIrvine L 7-8 E5 5 14 Hartwick w 15-12
mro7 vs. (MS w 135 F25 10 8 at UCSanta Barbara of- 9-10 F24 8 19 vs.Santa Cora w 124 65 Marist w 12-3
M1 7 9 atUCSan Diego w 8-4 E26 10 16 vs. UClrvine w 10-8 F25 8 12 vs. UCSanta Barbara W 85 UCSD Triton Invitational
M6 7 17 UCIrvine* w 12- F26 10 6 vs.Indiana L 6-7 E25 8 7 .MU of-W 8-6 E7 5 - vs Maryland w 14-6
UC Santa Barbara Invitational F27 10 11 vs. Michigan of! 6-5 M2 9 1 Stanford* L 8-14 E7 5 12 vs.UClrvine w 108
M8 7 11 atUCSanta Barbara w 8-5 M5 T af Pacific* ] 6-5 M3 9 6 SanJose State* W 19 E8 5 8 vs. Michigan w 9-6
M8 7 2 ws.USC L 410 M6 11 6 a California* JotL 910 M.10 8 12 at UCSanta Barbara* w 43 8 5 9 vs.UCDavis w 12-8
M9 7 6 vs.lMU oW 76 M.10 11 13 UCIrvine* w 10-9 M10 8 - vs. Marist (at UCSB) w 83 E13 5 4 aU(A L 7-14
M9 7 5 vs. California L 810 MI2 11 1 UCa* L 312 M17 7 4 at California* w 75 UC Irvine Invitational
M15 6 5 California® L 89 M12 11 Bucknell w 10-4 M18 7 - atPacfict w 147 E21 6 11 vs. Michigan w 10-6
M6 6 Pacific* ] 10-4 M.13 11 17 (5 Northridge* L 9-10 M.18 7 18 vs. Princeton (at Pacific) ] 13-8 E21 6 3 vs. Howaili L 5.9
M.16 6 17 Princeton w 10-4 M.I3 11 16 Princefon W 107 M.22 4 15 atLong Beach State* W 103 E22 6 9 vs.San Jose State w 87
M.17 6 13 Indiana w 114 M.20 12 3 at Long Beach State* L 5-6 Aztec Invitational E22 6 10 vs. Arizona State w 10-8
M23 6 2 Stanford* L 411 Aloha Rainbow Classic M24 4 19 Brown w 12:3 E28 5 10 UClrvine oL 1314
M.23 6 18 Brown w 11-6 M.26 12 20 vs. Cal Baptist w 91 M24 4 - S w 181 M1 5 16 Long Beach State w 12-8
M28 6 1 atUCA* L 2-10 M27 12 vs. Canada ‘B (Exh.) w 6-3 M25 4 Pomona-Pitzer w 16-3 Cal Lutheran Invitational
M29 6 11 at UCSanta Barbara® ] 6-3 M27 12 vs. Canada ‘A’ (Exh.) ] 9-6 M25 4 (S Bakersfield ] 20-6 M6 6 vs. (S Monterey Bay w 198
A5 6 8 atHowai'i* L 34 M30 12 4 ot Howai'i* L 59 Arizona State Invitational M6 6 vs. Fresno Pacific w 253
Long Beach State Invitational A9 111 9 San Jose State™ L 6-12 M31 5 - vs. Cal Baptist w 81 UC Santa Barbara Invitational
A12 8 20 vs. Cal Baptist w 12-8 A0 111 3 Stanford* L 2-6 M.31 5 17 vs. Michigan w 135 M7 6 - vs Pacfic w 115
A2 8 vs. (S Bakersfield w 15-5 A0 1 Pomona-Pitzer w 17-2 Al 5 12 vs.UCSanta Barbara w 7-6 M7 6 19 vs.UCSan Diego w 16-6
A12 8 14 vs. UCSan Diego w 9-6 Long Beach State Invitational Al 5 11 at Arizona State L 7-8 M8 6 16 vs.Long Beach State w 197
A13 8 3 s USC L 510 Al 13 vs. (S Bakersfield w 16-4 A6 7 20 (S Northridge* w 11-5 M8 6 13 at UCSanta Barbara w 7-3
AT3 8 4 atLong Beach State ol 1112 Al6 13 18 vs. Hartwick College L 79 Harper Cup M14 5 7 ot California* L 11-13
Harper Cup A17 13 12 vs. Michigan L 6-7 A7 7 114 UCSan Diego w 10-8 M15 5 12 at UCDavis w 10-8
A19 7 14 UCSan Diego w 9-5 A17 13 4 vs. Howai'i L 39 A2 6 7 UCIrvine* W 114 M21 5 8 SanJose State* L 9-10
MPSF Tournament (Palo Alto, Calif.; 5th place) Harper Cup Al4 6 3 atlSC* L 517 Aztec Invitational
A25 7 17 vs.UClrvine w 9-3 A22 14 18 UCSan Diego w 9-4 A20 5 2 UCA* L 6-14 M2 5 Pacific w 14-8
A25 7 3 ws.USC L 511 A24 14 17 Arizona State* w 11- A21 5 11 Arizona State™ w 107 M22 5 - Brown w 10-6
A26 7 8 vs. Howaili ] 8.7 MPSF Tournament (Berkeley, Calif.; 7th place) MPSF Tournament (Tempe, Ariz.; 5th place) M22 5 19 Indiana ] 9-6
A2l 7 5 vs. California w 52 A28 13 16 vs.(7) UCSanta Barara (1st round) W 74 A26 5 14 vs.(12)UCSanta Barbara (1stround) W 1311 M.25 5 1 Stanford* L 6-11
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest A29 13 2 vs.(2) USC(quarters) L 59 A27 5 4 vs.(4) Howai'i (quarters) L 12-19 M28 7 2 USCx L 7-10
A30 13 8 at(6) California (consolation) L 79 A28 5 10 vs.(9) UCIrvine (consolation) ot-W 109 Al 7 4 ot Howai'i* L 9-11
2004  26-9 overall, 8-3 MPSF M1 13 18 vs. (9) CS Northridge (7th place) W 8-3 A29 5 7 vs.(6)San Jose State (5th place) W 10-6 A10 7 13 Michigan ot-L 89
National Finish: 7th * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest NCAA Championships (Los Alamitos, Calif.; 4th place) ATl 7 8 Arizona State* w 11-8
Home: 8-1, Away: 4-3, Neutral: 14-5 MIT 5 7 v MU w 11-10 Harper Cup
Head Coach: Carin Crawford 2006 © 22-12 overall, 5-7 MPSF M12 5 1 vs Stanford L 413 A18 7 - UCSan Diego w 147
UCSD Triton Invitational National Finish: 7th MI3 5 3 s USC L 6-13 MPSF Tournament (Honolulu, Hawaii; 7th place)
E7 5 20 vs. Cal Baptist w 6-5 Home: 4-3, Away: 5-4, Neutral: 13-5 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest A24 7 2 vs.(2) Stanford (quarters) L 6-13
E7 5 11 vs.UCSanta Barbara w 4. Head Coach: Carin Crawford A25 7 4 ot (6)Howai'i (consolation) oL 9-10
8 5 5 vs.IMU oW 109 UCSD Triton Invitational 2008 © 31-7 overall, 8-4 MPSF A26 7 8 vs.(8)Arizona State (7th place) W 12-11
F8 5 4 vs longBeach State L 38 EI1 8 20 vs.Santa Clara w 54 National Finish: 7th; NCAA Finish: 5th * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest
E12 5 14 at UClrvine* W 42 EIT 8 13 vs. Indiana w 9-7 Home: 12-2, Away: 6-3, Neutral: 13-2
UC Davis Shootout E12 8 9 vs. Long Beach State L 67 Head Coach: Carin Crawford 2010 © 21-15 overall, 1-6 MPSF
F21 5 vs. (S Bakersfield w 12:3 E12 8 10 vs. UCSanta Barbara w 6-5 E7 6 110 Hartwick College w 11-8 National Finish: T-9th
E21 5 20 vs. S Northridge W 7-3 F23 9 5 Hawai'i™ L 37 UCSD Triton Invitational Home: 6-3, Away: 3-6, Neutral: 12-6
F22 5 15 vs. Arizona State w 94 F24 9 119 at (S Northridge* w 115 6 vs. Maryland w 13-6 Head Coach: Carin Crawford
F22 5 17 vs.UCSan Diego W 6-3 UC Santa Barbara Invitational E9 6 116 vs. (S Northridge w 11-6 Michigan Kick-Off
F26 5 10 Howai'i* otW 1110 E25 9 8 vs. Arizona State W 42 E10 6 116 vs. UCSanta Barbara w 8-6 13 7 vs. UC San Diego w 19-8
UC Santa Barbara Invitational E25 9 1 ws.USC L 41 E10 6 12 vs.IMU w 10- 1237 3 v UCLA of-W 1-6
F28 5 14 vs.UCDavis w 7-4 F26 9 4 vs.IMU L 6-7 Princeton Invitational 14 7 vs. Colorado State w 136
F28 5 4 vs. long Beach State L 15 E26 9 10 vs.San Jose State W 9-6 E16 6 15 vs. Michigan w 109 J.24 7 10 at Michigan L 49
F29 5 8 vs. Michigan w 53 M4 7 Pacific* w 24-5 El6 6 vs. Bucknell w 138 5 8 Marist w 15-5
F29 5 6 vs. California oW 65 M4 7 Occidental College w 6-5 E16 6 19 atPrinceton w 11-6 UCSD Triton Invitational
M6 5 2 atStanford* L 1-6 M.IT 7 12 Long Beach State* w 7-3 E17 6 18 vs. Indiana w 12:6 68 vs. Redlands w 15-3
M.7 5 12 atSan Jose State* w 8-3 M12 7 3 atUCLA* L 312 El7 6 vs. GWU w 11-3 F6 8 18 vs. (S Bakersfield w 12:3
M12 5 7 California® w 6-4 - Michigan Invitational UC Irvine Invitational E7 8 13 vs. Hartwick L 1-12
M3 5 Pacific* w 16-5 Mg 7 vs. Cal Baptist W 12-3 E23 6 11 vs.UCDavis L 7-8 E7 8 11 vs.UClrvine w 105
M.14 5 4 Long Beach State* w 1049 M18 7 19 vs. Indiana W 125 E23 6 15 vs. Michigan w 19 E12 10 12 at UClrvine L 5-6
M.14 5 19 Princeton w 117 M19 7 15 at Michigan W 130 E24 6 10 at UCIrvine w 9-8 F13 10 - ot Long Beach State w 85
M.27 4 18 af Arizona State* ] 6-5 M9 7 vs. Mich. St. Club (Exh.) W 13-6 E24 6 8 vs. Arizona State ] 7-5 UC Irvine Invitational
M27 4 9 vs. California (at ASU) L 2-5 Loyola Marymount Invitational MI 7 2 ot Stanford* L 9-12 F27 13 5 vs. Michigan L 46
A3 5 3 atUCLA* L 5-8 vs. (S Monterey Bay W 20-3 M2 7 8 afSan Jose State* W 9-8 F27 13 14 vs. UCSanta Barhara Jot-L  9-10
A9 5 1 UsC L 3-8 mn24 7 vs. Colorado State W 16-0 M7 6 9 atUClrvine* W 6-5 E28 13 - vs.UCSan Diego w 9-5
AT0 5 12 UCSanta Barbara* w 74 M25 7 vs. Redlands w 13 M9 6 17 UCSanta Barbara* w 10-8 F28 13 15 vs. UCDavis w 118
Harper Cup M25 7 vs. Chapman w 143 © MI4 6 - Pafict w 14-6 =~ M5 14 2 af Stanford* L 211
Al6 5 19 atUCSan Diego w 9-4 M26 7 11 at UClrvine* W 10-5 M.15 6 14 Long Beach State* W 9-7 M6 14 7 atSan Jose State™ L 57
Long Beach State Tournament M26 7 vs. Maryland w 12-6 Aztec Invitational Aztec Invitational
. 5 17 vs. UCIrvine w 65 M30 7 6 California* L 47 M15 6 - Colorado State w 13-6 M13 14 3 California® L 410
AT 5 vs. Pacific w 10-4 A7 1 Us¢+ L 11-16 M.16 6 120 Princeton w 10-2 M13 14 - Wagner w 10-4
A18 5 16 vs. (S Northridge oW 98 A8 7 2 ot Stanford L 27 M16 6 - (SBakersfield w 137 M14 14 - Maryland w 104
A18 5 1 vs.USC L 310 A9 7 8 afSanJose State* of- 7-8 A6 7 20 (S Northridge* w 11-5 M14 14 - (S Bakersfield w 9-3
A4 5 Cal Baptist w 112 A15 8 12 UCSanta Barbara* W 117 M27 6 5 California* w 7-5 LMU Invi |
A24 5 15 (S Northridge w 11-4 Harper Cup M29 6 3 USC L 813 M19 14 - vs. Pomona-Pitzer w 13-4
MPSF Tournament (Long Beach, Calif.; 6th place) A20 8 15 atUCSan Diego w 6-5 A5 5 - vs. Chapman (at UCSD) w 12-2 M19 14 9 aoflMU L 6-11
A30 4 5 vs. Long Beach State 6-9 A22 8 11 atArizona State* L 45 Harper Cup M20 14 20 vs. Princeton w 10-8
M1 4 12 vs.UCSanta Barbara w 113 MPSF Tournament (Irvine, Calif.; 7th place) A5 519 atUCSan Diego ] 6-5 M.20 14 - vs. Colorado State w 11-1
M2 4 6 vs. California L 6- A27 10 8 vs.(8)San Jose State (1st round) W 53 A8 5 4 Howai'i* w 10-7 M24 14 5 Howai'i* L 6-9
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest A28 10 1 s (1) USC(quarters) L 41 A12 5 1 atUCA* L 517 M27 14 1 atUSC L 4-9
A29 10 5 vs.(4) California (consolation) L 57 A13 5 15 at (S Northridge* ] 158 A2 14 20 Brown W 10-5
A30 10 7 at(6) UCIrvine (7th place) w 54 A19 4 6 aof Arizona State™ L 7-10 A2 14 - Cal Baptist ] 10-9
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Contest MPSF Tournament (San Diego, Calif.; 5th place) A0 14 4 UCA* L 57
A24 14 - (13)Pacific (1st round) w 16-2 A17 14 9 ot Arizona State™ ] 11-8
A25 14 7 (5)Howai'i (quarters) L 910 A17 14 15 vs. Indiana (at ASU) L 7-11
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Harper Cup MPSF Tournament (Palo Alto, Calif.; 6th place) Al6 119 - at Azusa Pacific* w 9-5
A23 13 18 at UCSan Diego W 11-3 A27 8 3 vs.(2) UCLA (quarters) L 59 Harper Cup
MPSF Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif.; 6th place) A28 8 9 vs.(6)San Jose State (consolation) W 11-8 A18 119 14 ot UC San Diego 5-8
A30 12 2 vs.(2) USC(quarters) L 515 A29 8 5 vs.(4) Arizona State (5th place) L 111 Golden Coast Tournament (Los Angeles, Calif.; 2nd place)
M1 12 6 vs.(6) San Jose State (consolation) of-W 1210 * - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Contest A25 18 - vs.(5) Pacific (semis) -
M2 12 5 vs.(4) Hawai'i (5t place) L 6-7 A26 18 15 at(2) LMU (final) 3oL 9-10
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Contest 2013 © 23-11 overall, 5-2 Big West *- Golden Coast Confest

National Finish: 10th
2011 o 20-15 overall, 1-6 MPSF Home: 10-1, Away: 4-3, Neutral: 9-7 2015 @ 17-15 overall, 6-0 Golden Coast
National Finish: 11th Head Coach: Carin Crawford Golden Coast Regular-Season Champions
Home: 11-4, Away: 2-3, Neutral: 7-8 Michigan Kick-Off National Finish: T-16th
Head Coach: Carin Crawford J19 7 3 v UCA L 8-12 Home: 7-5, Away: 3-2, Neutral: 7-8
UCSB Winter Invitational J19 7 9 vs.San Jose State w 10-9 Head Coach: Carin Crawford
129 1 vs. Sonoma State w 24-3 120 7 14 vs. Indiana w 115 E5 13 Hartwick w 127
129 1112 ot UCSanta Barbara w 139 J20 7 11 af Michigan 20t-W 11-10 UCSD Triton Invitational
130 11 7 vs. Michigan L 11-12 Cal Baptist Invitational E7 13 18 vs. UCSanta Barbara w 6-5
130 11 vs. Concordia w 135 . 7 - vs. (S San Bernardino w 17-3 E7 13 5 vs. Arizona State L 111
E5 10 - Long Beach State W 93 2 7 vs. (SU Bakersfield w 10-6 E8 13 12 atUCSan Diego L 79
EIT 9 20 Marist w 14- E7 7 117 Hartwick w 149 813 vs. Hartwick w 12-6
UCSD Triton Invitational UCSD Triton Invitational E13 12 at Fresno Pacific* w 16-3
AV vs. Sonoma State w 20-5 B 7 vs. Santa Clara 129 FPU Mini
F12 9 11 vs. UCIrvine w 10-8 7 vs. Long Beach State oW 76 E14 12 1 vs. Stanford L 6-18
E13 9 3 w.UCA L 78 EI0 7 2 ws.USC L 312 E14 12 17 vs. UCSanta Barhara w 7-6
F13 9 7 vs. Michigan w 141 E10 7 6 vs.UClrvine L 59 UC Irvine Invitational
F19 7 2 us¢ L 811 UClrvine Invitational E21 10 6 vs. Arizona State L 3-6
UC lrvine Invitational F23 7 13 vs.UCSanta Barbara w 11-6 E21 10 18 vs. UC Santa Barbara w 7-4
E26 7 10 atUCIrvine w 84 E23 7 2 ws.USC L 517 £22 10120 vs.IMU L 45
E26 7 2 vs.USC L 31 £24 7 6 atUCIrvine w 6-5 £22 10 13 vs. UCDavis L 6-8
E27 7 6 vs.IMU L 9-10 £24 7 4 vs. California L 6-8 E27 12 5 UClrvine ot 45
E27 7 9 vs. Arizona State L 9-10 M2 6 7 UCIrvine* L 5-6 F28 12 15 Long Beach State L 45
M5 9 1 Stanford* L 412 M9 7 115 at S Northridge* w 9-8 M7 12 af California Baptist™ w 119
M6 9 12 UClrvine w 64 - MI0 7 4 atUCA L 59  MI3 1215 Padfict w 9-6
Aztec Invitational M15 7 16 UCDavis* w 9-7 Aztec Invitational
M1 - Wagner w 18-6 Aztec Invitational M.14 12 17 Wagner L 9-10
M12 9 10 SonJose State™ L 81 MIi6 7 Bucknell w 13 M14 12 Bucknell w 92
MI3 9 17 Indiana L 34 MI6 7 11 Indiana w12 M4 12 Whittier w 115
M.I3 9 16 (S Northridge w 177 M.17 7 12 Princeton w 107 MI5 12 16 Indiana L 7-10
M20 9 - Maryland W 10-4 Aztec Mini M.15 12 10 Princeton L 4-6
M20 9 - Whittier w 14-2 M22 6 9 LongBeach State” w 6-5 © MI9 17 12 atLMU* w 9-8
M24 11 5 ot Howei'i* L 1-17 M23 6 - Brown w 115 LMU Invitational
Hawai'i Invitational M23 6 - Redlands w 125 M20 17 vs. Concordia w 12:6
M25 11 vs. UCSan Diego w 10-6 M.28 6 115 vs. UCSan Diego (at UH) w 9-5 M20 17 vs. Brown w 11-5
M26 11 vs. (S East Bay w 13-6 M29 6 8 af Howai'i* W 107 M2 17 vs. Michigan L 57
Al T Brown w 17-6 M30 6 2 vs.Stanford (at UH) L 320 M28 19 1 vs. UCLA(at UH) L 413
A2 11 8 Arizona State* w 9-7 A6 6 16 at UCSanta Barbara® L 5-8 M29 19 6 ot Howai'i L 28
A2 1 Fresno Pacific w 22-6 A13 8 20 Padifict w 8-6 Al0 18 Azusa Pacific w 9-8
A9 9 2 atCalifornia* L 1215 Harper Cop A1l 18 Santa Clara* w 159
Al 9 3 atUCLA* L 39 A20 8 13 UCSan Diego 6-4 Harper Cup
Harper Cup Big West Tournament (Irvine, Calif.; 4th place) Al8 18 UC San Diego 6-3
A22 9 - UCSan Diego W 15-7 A26 8 16 vs.(6) UCSanta Barbara (quarters) W 112 Golden Coast Tournament (Stockton, Calif.; 2nd place)
MPSF Tournament (San Jose, Calif.; 8th place) A27 8 6 ai(2) UCIrvine (semis) L 57 A24 16 - vs.(5) California Baptist (semis) W 11-6
A29 9 2 vs.(2) California (quarters) L 6-7 A28 8 10 vs.(4) Long Beach State (3rd place) L 6-8 A25 16 17 vs.(3) LMU (final) L 59
A30 9 5 vs.(3)Howai'i (consolation) L 101 * - Big West Confest * - Golden Coast Contest
M1 9 11 vs.(8) Arizona State (7th place) L 9-11
* - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Confest 2014  23-12 overall, 6-0 Golden Coast

Golden Coast Regular-Season Champions
2012  22-11 overall, 1-6 MPSF National Finish: 17th
National Finish: 8th Home: 7-3, Away: 6-3, Neutral: 10-6
Home: 8-2, Away: 4-5, Neutral: 10-4 Head Coach: Carin Crawford
Head Coach: Carin Crawford Lancer Mini
Terrapin Invitational B9 vs. Concordia w 18-7
128 8 - vs. Marist w 151 AN vs. (SU Bakersfield w 14-6
128 8 vs. Wagner w 137 F2 9 12 at Long Beach State W 5-4
129 8 at Maryland w 84 F6 8 19 Hartwick W 10-
F4 8 15 atLong Beach State w 131 UCSD Triton Invitational
E9 19 15 Hartwick w 16-6 F8 8 20 vs.Santa Clora ot-L 89
UCSD Triton Invitational F8 8 19 vs. Hartwick w 157
119 vs. Sonoma State w 18-2 F9 8 13 vs.Indiana L 6-10
EIT 19 19 vs. (S Northridge w 129 F9 8 t16 vs. UCSanta Barbara ot-L 67
F12 19 6 vs.UClrvine L 89 UClrvine Invitational
F12 19 12 vs. MU w 8-7 £22 18 3 ws.UCA L 17
E18 9 3 U L 49 F22 18 6 vs. Hawai'i L 6-10
UC lrvine Invitational F23 18 - vs. Pacfic w 9-7
E25 9 8 vs. SanJose State w 7-4 £23 18 14 vs. UCDavis w 11-10
E25 9 1 s Stanford L 310 M1 17 120 Cal Baptist* w 6-5
F26 9 5 vs. Arizona State w 9-8 M2 17 6 atUClrvine L 6-1
F26 9 10 vs.LMU w 9-5 Harvard Invitational
M3 5 6 atArizona State* L 312 M8 16 - vs. Marist w 9-7
M9 6 3 atlSCt L 513 M8 16 - atHarvard w 12-8
M10 6 8 atUCIrvine L 10-12 M9 16 - vs.lona w 159
M15 8 14 Howai'i* w 8-4 M9 16 - vs. Michigan L 79
Aztec Invitational Aztec Invitational
M17 8 - Bucknell w 115 M.15 19120 Wagner L 67
M17 8 11 Indiana w 72 MI5 19 - Harvard w 75
M.18 8 12 (S Northridge w 10-6 M16 19 - Bucknell w 10-3
M.18 8 18 Princeton w 9-7 M.16 19 8 Princeton L 47
M24 8 5 California® L 68 Chapman Mini
M24 8 - Occidental w 21-8 M22 20 - vs. CSEast Bay w 134
M.31 8 10 ot San Jose State* of-L 89 M.22 20 - vs. Connecticut College w 24-5
Al 8 2 ot Stanford* L 412 M.22 20 - at Chapman w 16-7
A6 9 19 Cal Baptist w 42 M24 20 3 Stanford L 6-12
Al4 9 - ot Chapman w 222 M.29 120 - Fresno Pacific* w 20-1
Al4 9 - vs. Redlands (at Chapman) W 125 M.29 120 - Brown ] 10-5
Harper Cup A5 - 11 IMU* w 6-5
A20 9 - atUCSan Diego w 105 A1l 20 19 at Santa Clara* ] 7-6

A2 20 - ot Pacfict w 76
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HARPER CUP

Denny Harper. Harper played at San Diego State as an undergrad-

vate and established the SDSU women's water polo club team.

Harper, who graduated from San Diego State in 1978, couched the
UC San Diego women'’s team to five collegiate national championships
from 1985-1999.

'I'he Harper Cup is named for UC San Diego men’s water polo coach

All-Time Harper Cup Results

2002 San Diego State 8, at UCSD 7 | MVP: Heather Stiles (SDSU)
2003 ot San Diego State 9, UCSD 5 | MVP: Amber Prestegard (SDSU)
2004 San Diego State 9, at UCSD 4 | MVP: Holly Hartzell (SDSU)
2005 ot San Diego State 9, UCSD 4 | MVP: Dominique Delgado (SDSU)
2006 San Diego State 6, at UCSD 5 | MVP: Stacy Werner (SDSU)

2007 ot San Diego State 10, UCSD 8 | MVP: Jenna Schuster (SDSU)
2008 San Diego State 6, at UCSD 5 | MVP: Anna Gonzales (SDSU)
2009 ot San Diego State 14, UCSD 7 | MVP: Erin Lester (SDSU)

2010 San Diego State 11, at UCSD 3 | MVP: Meaghan Poland (SDSU)
2011 ot San Diego State 15, UCSD 7 | MVP: Alex Ford (SDSU)

2012 San Diego State 10, at UCSD 5 | MVP: Amber Pezzolla (SDSU),
Sarah Lizotte (UCSD)

2013 ot San Diego State 6, UCSD 4 | MVP: Samantha Voigt (SDSU)

2014 ot UCSD 8, San Diego State 5 | MVP: Leah Gonzales (UCSD)

2015 at San Diego State 6, UCSD 3 | MVP: Anique Hermann (SDSU)

.

Samantha Voigt was handed the MVP trophy in 2013.
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